

**Serial No. 14**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

W.P.(Crl) No.6 of 2023

Date of Order: 14.11.2025

Shri. Augustine R. Marak & 8 ors

Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (R:1)  
Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv (R:2)  
Ms. W. Rymbai, Adv (R:3-4)

As prayed for by Ms. W. Rymbai, learned counsel appearing for the newly impleaded respondent Nos.3 – 4, further two weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

List accordingly.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
14.11.2025  
"Shrity,PS"